
UNIVERSITY OF ALLAHABAD

OUOTATION NOTICE

QUOTATTON NOTICE NO. AU/UE-B-i (Cil2023-24

Date of submission of quotation:

Date of opening of quotation:

Date: 06.10.2023

Sealed quotations are invited from experienced Civil Contractor/Firms having valid Gli-l'ir{:llcl Phi'i

Number. Quotation can be seen and downloaded lrom WnUt,alld*U-niV-.aC-.in, & W1ryl4g.-e-11n'OqL1{C.E1{}\'..'}

After lilling of the quotation the bidder will submit the quotations in a sealeci en'.,eio!:e r:iiitr-'r ',il'i'ti:-:ir

registered post or courier to Purchase Officer, Purchase & Store Departmerlt, F'ir:st Florlr, lJt,'ir r, r,j"

Senate Campus as per time schedule. The bidder w,ill explicitly mark tlte Quittaii(tt't l')rfitre fi;llr;t r.

Name of Work on the envelope.

Detailed below:

Name of Work:- Interior and exterior painting worl< at Assistant Supdt. Residencer, P"D. (,iii's iii.rsi''i

WCC,, Prayagraj.

Estimated Cost: - Pts.48,L77 /'

Tirne of Completion of work: 30 Days.

Date of downloading of quotation: From: C7.10.'202'3 to: 18,10,2023

Up to 19.10.2023 ai 2:00 P M.

on20.10.2023 at 3:00 P.NI.

Venue of Opening of Quotation: Office of the Chairperson, Central Purchase Cornrnittee, l.11iv,'-5i1.r','1

Allahabad, Prayagraj.

n\,\A:-
II;:it't't's t,' i.l:"irr''' ;

?uL t tn'''*' r; ,'' "i'r ll' r : 

"CC to:-
1 The Chairman, Central Purchase Committee for kind information.
2 Purchase Officer for kind information.
3 Finance Oflicer for kind information.
4 Notice Boand, ollice of the University Engineer.

fuu^*"lffirgineer



To,

University of AllahaLrad

M/s ...............

Date:-

Name of Work; Interior ancl exterior painting worl< at Assistant Supdt. Resiclei-ice, P.D ilirl's Ililr,ili
WCC., Prayagraj.

Dear Sir,

Please quote your rates as per attached bill of quantity, Your quotation shouid ii:itrii ii, il:,'

office of the Purchase Officer, Dean CDC Office, First floor, Senate Campus late:;t hy I9..1 U.210,1:l irF ir)

2:00 P.M. either through registered post or through courier. Quotation will be openetl ai 1l:00 ir,l,i. ,"r

the 20.10.2023/or as per suitable date olPurchase Oifice in the presence of desiiotts bicltier'-q.

Terms and Conditions:

1, Unsealed & conditional quotations shall not be accepted.

2. University reserves right to reject or accept any or all fhe quotation tvithout i'rs!illl .lll'i lr)'.

reason thereof or distribute the rvhole work between two or more crrrltractor.';ri l'irt't'ls.

3. Rates shall be rralid for (301 thirt;, dsys fiom the date olopening of qr:ofatir-rn:;"

4. Taxes shall be deducted as per rules.

5. Your rates should be inclusive of ail taxes.

6. The payment of wages/ allowance anci crther benefits admissible to pet'sotrs etn1li,,',',',1 irf i 'r

contractor for the job shall be the sole responsibility of the contrac[or as their entpiii'r'll r.ttril, i

law.

7. The contractor shall be iegally liable and responsible lor any contraventirln oi rrl'r'leij.rl

requirement and consequent liability with regard to persons deployed b-y him iir ctlritiectiol.i

with the work assigned to hirn by the tJniversity.

B. In case of any dispute the decision cilthe Vice-Chancellor shall be final and bindirig orr l-rr-ri.lr i!-,,:

parties.

g. All the litigations wili be subject to the jurisdiction of courts at Allahairatl.

10. In case the work is not completed in stipulateci time penalty of 5o/o o{ tite va}r.it't-t'-t,r,ttt-!i'.i'ill !ir'

deducted from the contractors bill subject to maximum cf 1,0o/o of ttltal amount oi hill.

1 1. Statutory deductions as per rule rvill be made from the bill.

Signature of Contractor
With Seal

ur,r"&ngineer
niversity of Allahabad



, 
BILL OF QUANTtrTY

NAME OF WORK: Interior and exterior painting work at Assistant Supdt. Resi{enc-r:, p.t}. (ijrl's l-loslel

WCC., Prayagraj.

Yciur rates should be inclusive of all taxes.

tn..l i

l

I

--l

Signature and Address of Contractor
V--

Universff Engineer
niversity of Allahabad

Sl. No. Description Quantity Unit Rate (Rs.) Amount [Rs.]
1 Distempering with lst ouality acrylic distemper on

old work

Code/2018/13 90 1

432.47 Sqm

2. Finishing wall with acrylic smooth exterior paint
on old ir,rork,

Codel 2A1Bl13 111.2

'1 15.00 sqm

)
J. Removing white or colour wash by scrapping.

Codel2jl\l 14.43
547.47 sqm

4. P/A white cement based putty

Code i2018/13 B0
25.00 Sqm

I

5. Painting with synihetic enamel paint on oid work
Codel201B/13 99 1

78 00 Sqm


